Incident Date Report Number

10/4/2024

10/4/2024
10/4/2024

10/4/2024

10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024

10/4/2024

10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024

10/4/2024

10/4/2024

10/4/2024

10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024

RMP24-002114

RMP24-002115

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2400 ALGONQUIN RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2600 BROOKWOOD WAY

DR

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

1941 PLUM GROVE RD
EB CENTRAL/SB WEBER

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: 1941 PLUM
GROVE RD

3704 EAST FRONTAGE RD
2641 KIRCHOFF RD

2100 GOLF RD

WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF RD
2850 GOLF RD

2850 GOLF RD

3200 KIRCHOFF RD

PLUM GROVE RD / KINGS
WALK DR

APPROX LOC:3306
MARTIN CT

EMERSON AVE / FOREST
AVE

KIRCHOFF RD / LIBRARY
RD

2100 PLUM GROVE RD
2320 HICKS RD
2400 GOLF RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
SPECIAL

PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
MOTORIST ASSIST
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ALARM

SPECIAL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

HAZARD

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
HOLD UP ALARM

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/10/2024 8:27:29 AM



Incident Date Report Number

10/4/2024

10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024

10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024
10/4/2024

RMP24-002116

RMP24-002117

RMP24-002119
RMP24-002118

RMP24-002120

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

EUCLID AVE / W SALT
CREEK LN

2260 HICKS RD

3405 ORIOLE LN

2708 CARDINAL DR
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
4726 ARBOR DR

2305 JAY LN

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
CAMPBELL ST/ ROBIN LN
NB RT53 SO EUCLID

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2304 HAWK LN
KIRCHOFF RD / PLAZA DR
2901 CENTRAL RD

5005 NEWPORT DR
1319 GOLF RD

3225 KIRCHOFF RD
3225 KIRCHOFF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3500 BROOKMEADE DR
3300 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PUBLIC SERVICE
THREATENING TX
BATTERY

HOLD UP ALARM

HOLD UP ALARM

HOLD UP ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
DISTURBANCE

ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE
EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 INFO

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACCIDENT

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/10/2024 8:27:29 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/4/2024 RMP24-002121 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/4/2024 2901 CENTRAL RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/4/2024 APPROX LOC:3025 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

EDGAR ST
10/4/2024 3025 EDGAR ST AMBULANCE CALL
10/4/2024 3501 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2024 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR  ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2024 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR AMBULANCE CALL
10/4/2024 2304 ALGONQUIN PKWY  LOUD MUSIC UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/4/2024 2304 ALGONQUIN PKWY  LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2024 2304 ALGONQUIN PKWY  LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2024 2710 NORTHAMPTON DR  SUSPICIOUS NOISE
10/4/2024 3600 KIRCHOFF RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2024 RMP24-002122 4225 KIRCHOFF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/4/2024 5121 DUPONT AVE AMBULANCE CALL
10/4/2024 RMP24-002123 5550 ASTOR LN UNWANTED SUBJECT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/4/2024 62 CARRIAGEWAY TRAFFIC STOP
10/4/2024 3250 MEACHAM RD AMBULANCE CALL

10/10/2024 8:27:29 AM



