



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/4/2024		2400 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/4/2024		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/4/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2024	RMP24-002114	EB CENTRAL/SB WEBER	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
10/4/2024		APPROX LOC: 1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2024		3704 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2024		2641 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/4/2024		2100 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2024		WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2024		2850 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	
10/4/2024		2850 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2024		3200 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2024		PLUM GROVE RD / KINGS WALK DR	SPECIAL	
10/4/2024		APPROX LOC:3306 MARTIN CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2024		EMERSON AVE / FOREST AVE	HAZARD	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/4/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / LIBRARY RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
10/4/2024	RMP24-002115	2100 PLUM GROVE RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/4/2024		2320 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/4/2024		2400 GOLF RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/4/2024		EUCLID AVE / W SALT CREEK LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2024	RMP24-002116	2260 HICKS RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2024		3405 ORIOLE LN	THREATENING TX	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2024	RMP24-002117	2708 CARDINAL DR	BATTERY	CITATION ISSUED
10/4/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	HOLD UP ALARM	
10/4/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	HOLD UP ALARM	
10/4/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	HOLD UP ALARM	
10/4/2024		4726 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/4/2024		2305 JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/4/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/4/2024		CAMPBELL ST / ROBIN LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
10/4/2024		NB RT53 SO EUCLID	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
10/4/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2024		2304 HAWK LN	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2024	RMP24-002119	KIRCHOFF RD / PLAZA DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/4/2024	RMP24-002118	2901 CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/4/2024		5005 NEWPORT DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2024		1319 GOLF RD	EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2024		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2024		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2024	RMP24-002120	5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/4/2024		3500 BROOKMEADE DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2024		3300 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/4/2024	RMP24-002121	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/4/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/4/2024		APPROX LOC:3025 EDGAR ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2024		3025 EDGAR ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/4/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/4/2024		2304 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/4/2024		2304 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2024		2304 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2024		2710 NORTHAMPTON DR	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	
10/4/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2024	RMP24-002122	4225 KIRCHOFF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/4/2024		5121 DUPONT AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/4/2024	RMP24-002123	5550 ASTOR LN	UNWANTED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/4/2024		62 CARRIAGEWAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/4/2024		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	